
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO : 04C501 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 16 2004
CONTRACT NO : 006809 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 22 2004
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1523
HWY : SR 005 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

TITLE : I-5
BRIDGEPORT WAY ON-RAMPS TO I-5

04C501

WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC C.A. CAREY CORP.
1200 E "D" ST 537 NW LOCUST ST

98027-2412

PROJECT : TACOMA   WA  984211710 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006

COUNTY(S) : PIERCE CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/19/2004
15:49

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0053(913)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 134.38 % 212.50 %
45,000.00 25,800.00 60,000.00 40,800.0019,200.00

5,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

1.2000 ACRE -16.67 % 20,000.0000 233.33 %
6,000.00 -1,200.00 24,000.00 16,800.00

6,000.0000
7,200.00

1,000.0000
3 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 500.0000 -50.00 %
2,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00

1,000.0000
2,000.00

4 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION
L.S. 75.00 % 275.00 %

7,000.00 3,000.00 15,000.00 11,000.004,000.00

3.0000
5 REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE

1100.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 6.0000 100.00 %
3,300.00 0.00 6,600.00 3,300.00

3.0000
3,300.00

GRADING

46.0000
6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

750.0000 C.Y. 360.00 % 20.0000 100.00 %
34,500.00 27,000.00 15,000.00 7,500.00

10.0000
7,500.00

13.0000
7 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL

5085.0000 TON 73.33 % 17.0000 126.67 %
66,105.00 27,967.50 86,445.00 48,307.50

7.5000
38,137.50

2.0000
8 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION

801.0000 C.Y. -60.00 % 6.0000 20.00 %
1,602.00 -2,403.00 4,806.00 801.00

5.0000
4,005.00

SURFACING

25.0000
9 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

551.0000 TON 0.00 % 43.0000 72.00 %
13,775.00 0.00 23,693.00 9,918.00

25.0000
13,775.00
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LIQUID ASPHALT
10 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %
200.00 200.00200.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

77.0000
11 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22

530.0000 TON 18.46 % 120.0000 84.62 %
40,810.00 6,360.00 63,600.00 29,150.00

65.0000
34,450.00

12 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

100.0000
13 ESC LEAD

7.0000 DAY -60.00 % 70.0000 -72.00 %
700.00 -1,050.00 490.00 -1,260.00

250.0000
1,750.00

950.0000
14 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

1.2000 ACRE -52.50 % 1,150.0000 -42.50 %
1,140.00 -1,260.00 1,380.00 -1,020.00

2,000.0000
2,400.00

36.1000
15 COMPOST TYPE 1

850.0000 C.Y. 20.33 % 45.0000 50.00 %
30,685.00 5,185.00 38,250.00 12,750.00

30.0000
25,500.00

4.7500
16 WATTLE

2900.0000 L.F. -5.00 % 6.0000 20.00 %
13,775.00 -725.00 17,400.00 2,900.00

5.0000
14,500.00

17 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00
18  TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (TESC) PLAN

L.S. 0.00 % -50.00 %
1,000.00 0.00 500.00 -500.001,000.00
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19.1000
19 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1

563.0000 L.F. 27.33 % 23.0000 53.33 %
10,753.30 2,308.30 12,949.00 4,504.00

15.0000
8,445.00

1,730.0000
20 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE ET PLUS TL2

1.0000 EACH 23.57 % 2,100.0000 50.00 %
1,730.00 330.00 2,100.00 700.00

1,400.0000
1,400.00

485.0000
21 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4

1.0000 EACH -3.00 % 600.0000 20.00 %
485.00 -15.00 600.00 100.00

500.0000
500.00

22 REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00

5,000.0000
23 TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

1.0000 EACH -9.09 % 3,200.0000 -41.82 %
5,000.00 -500.00 3,200.00 -2,300.00

5,500.0000
5,500.00

60.0000
24 OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

40.0000 HR 57.89 % 46.0000 21.05 %
2,400.00 880.00 1,840.00 320.00

38.0000
1,520.00

21.5000
25 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST

25.0000 EACH -17.31 % 26.0000 0.00 %
537.50 -112.50 650.00 0.00

26.0000
650.00

0.4000
26 PAINT LINE

2000.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 0.5000 66.67 %
800.00 200.00 1,000.00 400.00

0.3000
600.00

1.2500
27 PLASTIC WIDE LINE

800.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 1.5000 50.00 %
1,000.00 200.00 1,200.00 400.00

1.0000
800.00

750.0000
28 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2

0.5900 HUND 66.67 % 900.0000 100.00 %
442.50 177.00 531.00 265.50

450.0000
265.50

29 PERMANENT SIGNING
L.S. 66.67 % 122.22 %

15,000.00 6,000.00 20,000.00 11,000.009,000.00
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30 BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1

L.S. 0.00 % 76.47 %
17,000.00 0.00 30,000.00 13,000.0017,000.00

31 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1
L.S. 63.27 % 104.08 %

8,000.00 3,100.00 10,000.00 5,100.004,900.00

6.0000
32 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

80.0000 HR -40.00 % 2.5000 -75.00 %
480.00 -320.00 200.00 -600.00

10.0000
800.00

2,500.0000
33 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

1.0000 EACH -35.90 % 1,900.0000 -51.28 %
2,500.00 -1,400.00 1,900.00 -2,000.00

3,900.0000
3,900.00

6.0000
34 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

40.0000 HR -25.00 % 46.0000 475.00 %
240.00 -80.00 1,840.00 1,520.00

8.0000
320.00

35 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
L.S. -68.75 % 28.91 %

4,000.00 -8,800.00 16,500.00 3,700.0012,800.00

45.0000
36 TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

350.0000 HR 36.36 % 48.0000 45.45 %
15,750.00 4,200.00 16,800.00 5,250.00

33.0000
11,550.00

55.0000
37 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

250.0000 HR 52.78 % 50.0000 38.89 %
13,750.00 4,750.00 12,500.00 3,500.00

36.0000
9,000.00

20.0000
38 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

160.0000 S.F. 25.00 % 20.0000 25.00 %
3,200.00 640.00 3,200.00 640.00

16.0000
2,560.00

39  VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN
L.S. 95.56 % 188.89 %

44,000.00 21,500.00 65,000.00 42,500.0022,500.00
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100.0000
40 PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE

4.0000 EACH -66.67 % 430.0000 43.33 %
400.00 -800.00 1,720.00 520.00

300.0000
1,200.00

41 ROADWAY SURVEYING
L.S. -10.00 % -26.67 %

13,500.00 -1,500.00 11,000.00 -4,000.0015,000.00

17.0000
42 CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 1

1340.0000 L.F. 36.00 % 18.0000 44.00 %
22,780.00 6,030.00 24,120.00 7,370.00

12.5000
16,750.00

230.0000
43 END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE

8.0000 EACH 130.00 % 120.0000 20.00 %
1,840.00 1,040.00 960.00 160.00

100.0000
800.00

44 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00
45 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %
5.00 5.005.00

46 MINOR CHANGE
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
47 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -33.33 % -66.67 %
1,000.00 -500.00 500.00 -1,000.001,500.00

$464,184.30 37.26% $608,678.00 79.99%$338,182.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$464,184.30 $608,678.00BASE TOTAL 37.26% 79.99%$338,182.00


